Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roy A. Hughes	10/10/2006
Jonathan C. McLellan	10/13/2006
Douglas Whitcher	05/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIC Investments, LLC.	
Street Address:	801 West Street	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11493151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)387-5021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

724-387-5026 Phone:

Email: jennifer.sansonetti@respironics.com

Correspondent Name: Michael W. Haas Address Line 1: 1010 Murry Ridge Lane

Address Line 4: Murrysville, PENNSYLVANIA 15668

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03-63 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Sansonetti

Total Attachments: 6

source=03-63 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020294 FRAME: 0001

500428214

source=03-63 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=03-63 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=03-63 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=03-63 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=03-63 Executed Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 020294 FRAME: 0002 Please return signed/recorded to: Michael W. Haas Intellectual Property Counsel RESPIRONICS, Inc. 1010 Murry Ridge Lane, Murrysville, PA 15668-8525 Atty. Dkt. No.: 03-63

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1)	Roy A. Hughes			
	Post Office Address: 771 Kenowood Drive, Port Orange, Florida 32129, USA			
2)				
•	Post Office Address:			
3)				
•	Post Office Address:			
4)				
	Post Office Address:			
5)				
	Post Office Address:			
6)				
	Post Office Address:			
(here	einafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention known as Atty Dkt. No.: 03-63, entitled:			
PO	RTABLE LIQUID OXYGEN DELIVERY SYSTEM			
for v	which an application for Letters Patent of the United States			
is is	s about to be filed as a Provisional Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;			
□ v	vas filed as a Provisional Application on, as Appln. No.:			
was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;				
⊠ v	vas filed onJuly 26, 2006, Appln. No.:11/493,151			

AND WHEREAS RIC INVESTMENTS, LLC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 801 West Street, 2nd Floor, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801-1545, desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including regular applications, continuations, divisions, renewal, reissues and substitutes of said application and any legal equivalent thereof, together

with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS and AGREES with the ASSIGNEE that no assignment, sale, agreement, encumbrance or other writing or act has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof; and

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u>Signature</u>	Date Signed	Witness
1) / Loga. Aug	V Oct 10,06	1 Kellyk Carner
Name: Roy W. Hughes		,
2)		
Name:		
3)		
Name:		
4)		
Name:		
5)		
Name:	<u> </u>	
6)		
Name:		

Please return signed/recorded to: Michael W. Haas Intellectual Property Counsel RESPIRONICS, Inc. 1010 Murry Ridge Lane, Murrysville, PA 15668-8525 Atty. Dkt. No.: 03-63

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1)	Jonathan	C. McLel	lan (deceased)						
´ -	Post Office	Address:	132 White Tail Dr	rive, Harrison	n City, Pennsy	Ivania 15636, USA			
			(residence of Exec	cutrix, Marga	ret McLellan	and former residence	e of inventor)		
2)									
_	Post Office	Address:							
3)									
-	Post Office	Address:							
4)									
-	Post Office	Address:							
5)									
· •	Post Office	Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
6)									
•	Post Office	Address:							
(here	einafter collec	tively ASS	IGNOR), has/have	made an inv	ention known	as Atty Dkt. No.:	<u>03-63</u> ,	entitled:	•
PO	RTABLE I	LIQUID	OXYGEN DEL	IVERY S	YSTEM				
for w	hich an appli	cation for	Letters Patent of th	e United Stat	tes	,			
☐ is	s about to be	filed as a P	rovisional Applicat	tion in the U	nited States Pa	tent and Trademark	Office;		
□ w	vas filed as a	Provisional	Application on			, as Appln. No.:			
□ w	as executed e	even date h	erewith and is abou	ut to be filed	in the United	States Patent and Tr	ademark Office;		
⊠ w	vas filed on	July 26,	2006	· ·	Appln. No.:	11/493,151		<u> </u>	

AND WHEREAS RIC INVESTMENTS, LLC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 801 West Street, 2nd Floor, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801-1545, desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including regular applications, continuations, divisions, renewal, reissues and substitutes of said application and any legal equivalent thereof, together

with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS and AGREES with the ASSIGNEE that no assignment, sale, agreement, encumbrance or other writing or act has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof; and

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	Witness
1) Manuart McLellan, Name: Margaret McLellan, Executrix of the Estate of Jonathan C. McLellan	√10-13-06	1 Games H. Wetzel
2)		
Name:		
3)		
Name:		***
4)		
Name:		
5)		
Name:		
6)		
Name:		

Please return signed/recorded to: Michael W. Haas Intellectual Property Counsel RESPIRONICS, Inc. 1010 Murry Ridge Lane, Murrysville, PA 15668-8525 Atty. Dkt. No.: 03-63

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1)	Douglas Whitcher				
	Post Office Address: 522 Georgia Way, Woodstock, Georgia, 30188				
2)					
΄,	Post Office Address:				
3)					
	Post Office Address:				
4)					
,	Post Office Address:				
5)					
,	Post Office Address:				
6)					
<i>,</i>	Post Office Address:				
	einafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention known as Atty Dkt. No.: 03-63, entitled:				
PO	RTABLE LIQUID OXYGEN DELIVERY SYSTEM				
for v	which an application for Letters Patent of the United States				
☐ is	s about to be filed as a Provisional Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;				
□ v	was filed as a Provisional Application on, as Appln. No.:				
□ v	was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;				
⊠ v	was filed on July 26, 2006 , Appln. No.: 11/493,151				

AND WHEREAS RIC INVESTMENTS, LLC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an entity duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 801 West Street, 2nd Floor, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801-1545, desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including regular applications, continuations, divisions, renewal, reissues and substitutes of said application and any legal equivalent thereof, together

with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS and AGREES with the ASSIGNEE that no assignment, sale, agreement, encumbrance or other writing or act has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof; and

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u>Signature</u>	Date Signed	Witness
1) Douglan Whitcher	5/11/07	12. 5/11/07
Name: Douglas Whitcher	, ,	Jereny Blair
2)		
Name:		
3)		
Name:		
4)		
Name:		
5)		
Name:		
6)		
Name:		